KILOVAC KCS03 Current-Sensing
High-Voltage Contactor
600 A/28 VDC – 600 VDC  Bi-Directional Power Switching in a
Rugged, Compact Package with Integrated Current Sensor and
Current Trip Function
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// KCS03 CURRENT SENSING CONTACTOR
INTEGRATED CURRENT SENSOR
•  Saves space by eliminating the need

KILOVAC KCS03
Current-Sensing Contactor
Part Numbering System
SERIES
KCS  KILOVAC Current Sensing
SIZE
03  Size 03 (EV200 Package)
CONFIGURATION
X  Form X, Normally Open
COIL VOLTAGE
012E  12 V Coil Economized
024E  24 V Coil Economized
COIL LEAD LENGTH
A    15 Inch Coil Leads
MOUNTING HARDWARE
A    M8 Male Terminals
MOUNTING STYLE
A    Bottom Mount
KCS 03 X 024E A A A
Coil Voltage Part No.
12 VDC KCS03X012EAAA
24 VDC KCS03X024EAAA
Part Numbers
CURRENT FLOW INTO
THIS TERMINAL FOR
INCREASING SENSOR
OUTPUT >2.5 VDC
M5 x 1.25 NUT
HARDWARE INCLUDES
FLAT WASHER AND LOCKWASHER
MAX. TORQUE: 90 IN-LBS. [10 N-m]
HARNESS:
WIRE LENGTHS 15" NOMINAL
ALL CONDUCTORS M22759/11, 22 AWG
RED = V+
BLACK = RTN
WHITE (2 EA) AUX COM-NO
PURPLE = TRIP DISABLE/PROGRAM TIME DELAY
ORANGE = CONNECT TO V+ FOR TRIP SENSING AND CURRENT SENSING
BROWN = CURRRENT SENSE OUTPUT
BLUE = Rx
YELLOW = Rx
2.69
[68.33]
3.17
[80.52]
1.05
[26.67]
Ø0.23
[5.84]
Ø2.29
[58.17]
OBSERVE PROPER POLARITIES FOR CONTROL LINES
UNTERMINATED WIRES - USE ESD HANDLING PROCEDURES
2.87
[72.9]
0.50
[12.7]
PAGE 5AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// KCS03 CURRENT SENSING CONTACTOR
KILOVAC KCS03
Current-Sensing Contactor
Load Life: Resistive Load Switching
Current Carry vs. Time
Trip Function/Trip Delay
1 10 100 1000
400V
600V